

(A unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust) Tamaka, Kolar-563 103, Karnataka.

(Affiliated to RGUHS, Bangalore and Recognized by KNC, Bangalore & INC, New Delhi ISO 9001: 2015 Certified & NAAC Accredited

Phone: 9480880802

E-mail: sduconson@yahoo.com,

Website: sducon.ac.in

2.4.2.1. list of full time Ph.D. Teachers recognized Ph.D. guide as per the eligibility criteria Stipulated by Affiliating University

Year	No.of full time Ph.D. Guide	Name of the Ph.D. Guide	No. of full time teachers
2021-2022	03	Dr.G.Vijayalakshmi	57
		Dr.Zeanath Cariena Joseph	
		Dr.Lavanya Subhashini	

Gayather IQAC Co-ordinator.

Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing Tamaka, Kolar-563191. Principal ...
Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing

Tamaka, Kolar-563103



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

No.RGUHS/R&D/Ph.D-Guide/N-31/2018-19

Date: 26/08/2019

To,

Dr. G.Vijayalakshmi Principal & Professor Dept of Medical Surgical Nursing Sri.Devaraj Urs College of Nursing Tamaka ,Kolar-563101

Sub: Recognition as Ph.D Guide under Medical Faculty.

Pursuant to the orders of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, I am to inform that, Dr.G.Vijayalakshmi Professor Dept of Medical Surgical Nursing, Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing, Kolar is Recognized as Ph.D Guide in Department of Medical Surgical Nursing Subject under Nursing Faculty.

Note: This Guideship is Subject to approval/recognition by of concerned department in the college by the University

DIRECTOR (R&D)

A-

Copy to:

1. Office Copy

GOLDEN STATES

1 4

Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing Tamaka, Kolar-563101. Principal
Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing
Tamaka, Kolar-563103

SRI DEVARAJ URS ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION & RESEARCH COMPRISING SRI DEVARAJ URS MEDICAL COLLEGE

A-DEEMED-TO-BE-UNIVERSITY

Declared under Section 3 of UGC Act, 1956, MHRD GOI No.F.9-36/2006-U.3(A) Dt. 25th May 2007 TAMAKA, KOLAR-563 101, KARNATAKA, INDIA

Ph:08152-243244, 210604, 210605, Fax:08152-243008, E-mail: registrar@sduu.ac.in/office@sduu.ac.in, website: www.sduu.ac.in

No: SDUAHER/KLR/ADMN/1426/2019-20

Date: 29-08-2019

ORDER

Sub: Recognition of Teacher as Supervisor to research work of Ph.D. Scholars of Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research.

Prof.Zeanath Cariena.J, Professor & HoD, Department of Medical Surgical Nursing, Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing working as Chief Nursing Officer at R.L.Jalappa Hospital and Research Centre, Tamaka, Kolar, has been recognized by The Academy as Ph.D. Supervisor to supervise the research of Ph.D. Scholars (maximum of 4 Ph.D. Scholars).

To,

Prof. Zeanath Cariena.J Professor & HoD Dept. of Medical Surgical Nursing RLJH&RC Tamaka Kolar.

Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing Tamaka, Kolar-563101.

Registrar Registrar

Sri Devarai Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research Tamaka, Kolar - 563 101.

Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing Tamaka, Kelar-563103



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

T 080-26961937,

FAX: 26961931

No RGUHS/R&D/Ph.D-Guide/N-07/2021-22

Date:30/08/2021

' To,

Dr. Lavanya Subashini, Professor & Vice Principal, Dept of Pediatric Nursing, Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing, Tamaka, Kolar -563 101. Mob: 9008900768

Sub: Recognition as Ph.D Guide under Nursing Faculty.
Ref: 1. Order of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor at para No.16 dt 25/08/2021

Pursuant to the orders of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, I am to inform that, Dr. Lavanya Subashini, Professor & Vice Principal, Dept of Pediatric Nursing, Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing, Tamaka, Kolar is recognized as Ph.D Guide in Department of Pediatric Nursing Subject under Nursing Faculty.

Note: This Guideship is Subject to approval/recognition by of concerned department in the college by the University

DIRECTOR [Advanced Research]

219/19

Copy to:

1. The Principal, Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing, Tamaka, Kolar -563 101.

2. Office Copy.

Spi Devaraj Urs College of Nursing Tamaka, Kolar-563101. Principal
Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing
Tamaka, Kolar-563103